
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-0500 Name:

Status:Type: Motion Withdrawn

File created: In control:4/13/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/15/2018 5/8/2018

Title: Supply Agreement Amendment for Automotive Repair Parts

Motion authorizing the second amendment to supply agreement 547 with O’Reilly Auto Parts of
Springfield, Missouri, for the continuous supply of automotive parts for Fleet Operations for an
additional one-year term, for a not to exceed amount of $22,064.30 and a revised total agreement
amount not to exceed $66,192.90.

Sponsors: Fleet Maintenance Services, Contracts and Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo- Automotive Repair Parts rev'd, 2. Amendment 2 - Automotive Repair Parts

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

withdrawnCity Council5/8/2018 1

Supply Agreement Amendment for Automotive Repair Parts

Motion authorizing the second amendment to supply agreement 547 with O’Reilly Auto Parts of
Springfield, Missouri, for the continuous supply of automotive parts for Fleet Operations for an
additional one-year term, for a not to exceed amount of $22,064.30 and a revised total agreement
amount not to exceed $66,192.90.

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

